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Attorney Development and Succession Committee
2021-2022

Joseph M. Montes, Committee Chair**
City Attorney, Alhambra

and Santa Clarita
Assistant City Attorney, Rosemead
Burke, Williams & Sorensen
444 South Flower Street, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2953
Phone: 213.236.2736
JMontes@bwslaw.com

Daniel G. Sodergren**

City Attorney, Pleasanton

123 Main Street

P.O. Box 520

Pleasanton, CA 94566

Phone: 925.931.5015
dsodergren@cityofpleasantonca.gov

Gregg W. Kettles™

Best Best & Krieger

Manhattan Towers

1230 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 110
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
Phone: 310.643.8448
gregg.kettles@bbklaw.com

Naree Chan*

Deputy City Attorney, Oakland

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6! Floor
Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: 510.238.2963
nchan@oaklandcityattorney.org

Joseph Petta*

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger
396 Hayes Street

San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: 510.910.3851

petta@smwlaw.com

Derek P. Cole**

City Attorney, Oakley and Sutter Creek
Cole Huber LLP

2261 Lava Ridge Court

Roseville, CA 95661

Phone: 916.780.9009
dcole@colehuber.com

Helen Holmes Peak**

City Attorney, San Marcos
Lounsbery Ferguson Altona & Peak
960 Canterbury Place, Suite 300
Escondido, CA 92025

Phone: 760.743.1226 ext. 108

hhp@Ifap.com

Lauren Langer*

City Attorney, West Hollywood

Assistant City Attorney, Lomita and
Hermosa Beach

Best Best & Krieger, LLP

1230 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 110

Manhattan Beach CA 90266

(310) 220-2176

Lauren.Langer@bbklaw.com

Jennifer Mizrahi*

City Attorney, Desert Hot Springs
Stream Kim Hicks Wrage & Alfaro, PC
3403 Tenth Street, Suite 700
Riverside, CA 92501

Phone: 951.783.9475
jennifer.mizrahi@streamkim.com

Michelle M. Hugard*

Deputy City Attorney, Santa Monica
Civil Liability Division

1685 Main Street, 3rd Floor

Santa Monica, CA 90401

Phone: 310.458.8331
Michelle.hugard@smgov.net

Celeste Brady**

Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth
660 Newport Center Drive, # 1600
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: 949.725.4141

csbrady@sycr.com

Barbara H. Choi*

Atchison, Barisone & Condotti
333 Church Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Phone : 831.423.8383
bchoi@abc-law.com

Deepa Sharma*™*

Burke, Williams & Sorensen
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 900
Oakland, CA 94612

Phone: 510.273.8780
dsharma@bwslaw.com

City Attorney Department Officer Liaison

Eric W. Danly

2nd fice President, City Attorneys Department
City Attorney, Petaluma

11 English Street

Petaluma, CA 94952
Phone: 707.778.4402
edanly@ci.petaluma.ca.us

LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES STAFF:

Corrie Manning, General Counsel

Harveen Gill, Assistant General Counsel

Alison Leary, Deputy General Counsel
Janet M. Leonard, Legal Services Manager

Phone: 916.658.8267; Email: cmanning@cacities.org
Phone: 916.658.8281; Email: hgill@cacities.org

Phone: 916-658.8266; Email: alea
Phone: 916.658.8276; E-mail: jleonard@cacities.org

cacities.or

* Next appointment 2023
** Next appointment 2022
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